

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6505/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2002 in CWP 28192/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHEO SHYAM &amp; ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. )

SLP(C)...(CC 4155/2003)/2003

(with appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 25/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

Mr. DS Nagar, Adv.

Mr. BK Satija, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

At the request of learned senior counsel for the petitioners these matters are adjourned for one week for filing translated copies of the additional documents as well as for replacing the documents to be properly translated.

(D.L.Chugh) (S. Malkani)

Court Master Asstt. Registrar